504463796 07/19/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4510498

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KAKAO CORP.	07/13/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KAKAO MOBILITY CORP.
Street Address:	6F, S-DONG, 231, PANGYOYEOK-RO
Internal Address:	(SAMPYEONG-DONG, H-SQUARE), BUNDANG-GU
City:	SEONGNAM-SI, GYEONGGI-DO
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	13494

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9142128

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)641-0270

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2486411600

Email: troymailroom@hdp.com, mmester@hdp.com

Correspondent Name: G. GREGORY SCHIVLEY

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 828

Address Line 4: BLOOMFIELD HILLS, MICHIGAN 48303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	17528-000114-US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	G. GREGORY SCHIVLEY	
G. GREGORY SCHIVLEY/		
DATE SIGNED:	07/19/2017	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment to KAKOA_Mobility CORP#page1.tif

PATENT 504463796 REEL: 043044 FRAME: 0022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, KAKAO CORP., an entity duly organized under the laws of the Republic of Korea, with a place of business at (Yeongpyeong-dong) 242, Cheomdan-ro, Jeju-si, Jeju-do, 63309, Republic of Korea, (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") is the owner of U.S. Patent No. 9,142,128, issued September 22, 2015, for "ACCIDENT ALERT SYSTEM FOR PREVENTING SECONDARY COLLISION";

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR desires to assign all right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 9,142,128 to KAKAO MOBILITY CORP., an entity duly organized under the laws of the Republic of Korea, with a place of business at (Sampyeongdong, H-Square), 6F, S-dong, 231, Pangyoyeok-ro, Bundang-qu, Seongnam-si, Gyeonggi-do 13494, Republic of Korea (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 9,142,128;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, effective as of the date listed below, all of its right, title, and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 9,142,128, together with all reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof, including the right to sue for and to recover for past infringements thereof, unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

ASSIGNOR represents that at the time of execution of this Assignment, ASSIGNOR has not assigned, transferred, licensed or encumbered ASSIGNOR'S rights therein, and that ASSIGNOR will not hereafter assign or attempt to assign any rights therein, or take any other action inconsistent with this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute such further documents and take such acts as reasonably required by ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE'S successor to secure and enforce ASSIGNEE's rights in U.S. Patent No. 9,142,128, including but not limited to further assignments.

KAKAO CORP.

Signature:		
Printed Name:	Jongto Yun	
Title of Signer:	prinager	
Date Signed:	7/15/2019	

20283197.1

PATENT REEL: 043044 FRAME: 0023

RECORDED: 07/19/2017